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Began to manufacture 
boxwood rules

1854

STANLEY Rule & Level
Company was established
by Henry STANLEY. STANLEY
began to manufacture
levels and squares

1857
Purchased Bailey, Chaney and 
Company and acquired the 
right to manufacture tools 
under Bailey's patents

1869

Miter boxes were 
introduced

1876

The STANLEY Works broke into the 
electric hand tools market with 
an electric drill, screwdriver and 
bench grinder

1928

STANLEY made the 
1st steel tape rule

1930

STANLEY introduced 
hammers to their line-up

1863

STANLEY began manufacturing 
screwdrivers and hand planes

1870

STANLEY began manufacturing 
chisels and vises

1911

A new logo is introduced to 
symbolize the merger of the 
Stanley Rule & Level Company 
and the STANLEY Works

1920

STANLEY manufactured 
its 1st utility knife

1936

The STANLEY WORKS 
was founded in New 
Britain, Connecticut by 
Frederick T. Stanley.

1843
Time Magazine published a cover story titled
"Do-It-Yourself - The New Million Dollar 
Hobby". STANLEY was ideally positioned to 
benefit from this trend and quickly 
developed products for this new market

1954

STANLEY continued to
introduce new and
innovative products that
changed the way we work

2024
STANLEY launched the 
FATMAX Tape Rule and the 
FATMAX AntiVibe Hammer

1999

STANLEY opened the 
largest hand tool plant in 
the world in New Britain, 
CT. The same year, they 
introduce the PowerLock 
Tape Rule

1963
STANLEY acquired ZAG
Industries Lt., an Israeli 
maker of plastic storage 
products, including tool 
boxes

1998

STANLEY launched

Market leader in
MPP space

carbide blades

2011

STANLEY newly 
launched power 
tools range

2015

2021

180th Anniversary

2023

STANLEY launched 
innovative SLIM SAG 
platform with best in 
class Girth diameter

2020

183 YEARS
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STANLEY® is the longest established and 
largest hand tool manufacturer in the world. 
Since 1843, STANLEY® has become a leading 
name in hand tool industry; we’ve set the 
standard for excellence in everything we 
do. No company on earth has a stronger or 
more compelling history of delivering the 
hardworking, powerful and innovative
tools that help professionals, tradesmen 
and consumers around the world. Whether 
you’re a retailer looking for the best quality 

user looking for the best tools, STANLEY® is 
here to serve you.

STANLEY® GLOBAL PRESENCE
20+ global manufacturing sites and labs with similar
processes and quality controls for consistent quality.

AWARDS & RECOGNITION

WORLD’S 
BEST EMPLOYERS

FORBES

#28 
U.S. REPTRAK

MOST REPUTABLE 
COMPANIES

REPUTATION
INSTITUTE

BEST
PLACES 

TO WORK FOR 
LGBTQ+ EQUALITY 

DIVERSITY
CORPORATE EQUALITY 

INDEX

BEST
 OUTLOOK FOR GLOBAL 

CULTURE & PLACES 
TO WORK
COMPARABLY

AMERICA’S
BEST 

EMPLOYERS
FOR WOMEN

WORLD’S
TOP 

   FEMALE-FRIENDLY 
COMPANIES

FORBES

MORE THAN 500
WORLD’S FIRST SKUs MORE THAN 150 PATENTS

STANLEY WINS POPULAR MECHANICS 2021 TOOL AWARD

MORE THAN 150
PRESTIGIOUS AWARDS

BRAND OF THE
YEAR 2019

PRWEEK’S PURPOSE AWARDS

MOST REPUTABLE
2014 WORLD’S MOST REPUTABLE 

AMERICAN COMPANIES
STANLEY BLACK & DECKER RANKED 

11TH MOST REPUTABLE

MOST ADMIRED
2019 WORLD’S MOST 

ADMIRED COMPANIES
STANLEY BLACK & DECKER RANKED 

5TH MOST ADMIRED

#1
WORLD 
LEADER

IN TOOLS INDUSTRY

100
BEST CORPORATE 

CITIZENS

3BL MEDIA

4TH
CONSECUTIVE YEAR

DOW JONES SUSTAINABILITY 
WORLD INDEX

9 YEARS 
ON CLIMATE

CHANGE A-LIST

CDP

AMERICA’S
MOST RESPONSIBLE 

COMPANIES

NEWSWEEK

5TH
CONSECUTIVE 

YEAR MOST JUST 
COMPANIES

JUST CAPITAL

11TH 
CONSECUTIVE YEAR
DOW JONES SUSTAINABILITY

NORTH AMERICA INDEX

6TH 
WATER CHANGE

 A-LIST

CDP

60
COUNTRIES

GLOBAL
PRESENCE

CLEAN200 
ON THE LIST

CORPORATE KNIGHTS

46
PRODUCTS NAMED

PRO TOOL
INNOVATION AWARDS

14 
TOOL AWARDS

POPULAR 
MECHANICS

BEST 
RIDING LAWN

MOWERS

BOB VILA

BEST
WORKPLACE FOR 

INNOVATORS

FAST COMPANY

#30 
100 MOST

SUSTAINABLE
COMPANIES

BARRON

BEST
COMPANY 
 FOR LEADERSHIP, 

DEVELOPMENT
& HAPPINESS

COMPARABLY

#1 
WORLD 
LEADER

IN ENGINEERED 
FASTENING SYSTEMS
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183
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STANLEY® is the longest established and largest 
hand tool manufacturer in the world.

Since 1843, STANLEY® has become a leading 
name in hand tool industry; we’ve set the 
standard for excellence in everything we do. No 
company on earth has a stronger or more 
compelling history of delivering the hardworking, 
powerful and innovativetools that help profes-
sionals, tradesmen and consumers around the 
world.

Whether you’re a retailer looking for the best 
quality products to offer your customers, or a 
skilled user looking for the best tools, STANLEY® 
is here to serve you.
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LASER & INSTRUMENTS
IMPACT WRENCHES

39-40
41-42

9 91012

MAX POWER TOOLSMAX POWER TOOLS 4343



next generation V20 cordless battery technology. The extensive range 
includes high quality tools from drills, drivers and cutting tools to outdoor 
equipement and more.

A FULL RANGE 
CORDLESS SYSTEM

10 11

CONSTRUCTION

INSTALLER

PLUMBING

CARPENTER

ELECTRICIAN

MECHANIC



WOOD WORKING - CARPENTRY METAL DRILLING PLASTERBOARDS

SCH10D2K - 12V Hammer Drill Driver

SCD10D2K - 12V Drill Driver

+33% longer runtime & faster charging*
enables longer duration work.
*Compared to STANLEY’s SCH121 & SCD121

EFFICIENT & CONVENIENT

Improved torque, durability and reduced
vibration for higher productivity.

Lightweight tower-up battery pack designed for
maximum comfort.

COMPACT & ERGONOMIC DESIGN

PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCE

POWER TOOLS CATALOGUE 2025

Also available SCD10D1 (Single Battery)

30Nm

12 13

30Nm
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Bare Tool

18 19

NEW

SBD716* Brushless Hammer Drill (Bare tool) No Carton Box

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026



IMPACT DRIVER

IMPACT WRENCH

SMALL ANGLE GRINDER

CIRCULAR SAW

Product Code Tool Battery

SCC500 Brushed 165 mm Circular Saw Bare tool -

Storage

-

Product Code Tool Battery Storage

SCJ600 Brushed JigSaw Bare tool - -

JIGSAW

20 21

SBI811*SBI811* Brushless Impact Driver (Bare tool)Brushless Impact Driver (Bare tool) NoNo Carton BoxCarton Box

NEW

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026
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SDH550N - 550W 13mm Hammer Drill

NEW

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026
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3534

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026

SST2001 - 2000W, 254mm Table Saw

Power Input 2000W
No load speed 4900 RPM

Max Blade Diameter 254 mm

Cutting Depth at 45° 50 mm

Bench Size 560*680 mm
Extension Bench Size 560*1040 mm

Main Bench Material Aluminum
Casting Table

Extension Bench Steel
Stamping Table

Rip Capacity 600 mm

Stand SST2001: Steel Frame

Cutting Depth at 90° 80 mm

2000W tor offering heavy load offering
Soft start feature to avoid sudden kickback
Self-aligning fence design ensures higher accurate cuts
Smart bi-scale reading
Easy transportation and storage

2000W tor offering heavy load offering
Soft start feature to avoid sudden kickback
Self-aligning fence design ensures higher accurate cuts
Smart bi-scale reading
Easy transportation and storage

118

LED shadow cut line for accurate cut & better illumination 
consistent cutting accuracy at bevel & miter cut
Double bevel design has the ability to cut 2 beveled edges by simply 
flipping the saw
Strong sliding rail structure with dust-proof feature ensures rail 
linear durability

LED shadow cut line for accurate cut & better illumination 
consistent cutting accuracy at bevel & miter cut
Double bevel design has the ability to cut 2 beveled edges by simply 
flipping the saw
Strong sliding rail structure with dust-proof feature ensures rail 
linear durability

LED shadow cut line for 100% accurate cuts and better illumination
Convenient Lock-off Trigger switch
Optimized arm design for biggest cutting capacity
Repetitive Cut Lock-stop

LED shadow cut line for 100% accurate cuts and better illumination
Convenient Lock-off Trigger switch
Optimized arm design for biggest cutting capacity
Repetitive Cut Lock-stop

Powerful & optimum 600W motor with high efficiency in its class, to ensure 
effective cutting on heavy load applications
Robust & Optimized design at motor, transmission, blade clamp and base 
ensures Best-in-Class durability
Compact tool size and excellent Power to Weight ratio

Powerful & optimum 600W motor with high efficiency in its class, to ensure 
effective cutting on heavy load applications
Robust & Optimized design at motor, transmission, blade clamp and base 
ensures Best-in-Class durability
Compact tool size and excellent Power to Weight ratio
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SS30 - 300W Variable Speed Random Orbital Sander

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026
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DESCRIPTION

ANVIL
(inch)

MAX TORQUE
(Nm)

FREE SPEED
(RPM)

AVERAGE AIR
CONSUMPTION (CFM)

AIR PRESSURE
(PSI)

HOSE SIZE
(inch)SKU #

STMT74840-800 1/2" MINI IMPACT WRENCH 1/2" 678 10,000 5.3 90 3/8”

  
DESCRIPTION

ANVIL
(inch)

MAX TORQUE
(Nm)

FREE SPEED
(RPM)

AVERAGE AIR
CONSUMPTION (CFM)

AIR PRESSURE
(PSI)

HOSE SIZE
(inch)SKU #

STMT99300-8 1/2" 90 3/8”610 7,500 3.91/2" IMPACT WRENCH 610 
Nm (450 ft-lbs)

  

STMT70116-8 3/8” 90 3/8”244 9,000 3.1

HSN CODE: 82041120
MOQ:1

58mm 112mm

174mm

• One hand rotation switch – forward/reverse for either left or
 right handed users

• Speed control – one hand operation with 3 position disc switch

• Compact aluminum for better access in tight areas

• Durable jumbo hammer

• Ergonomic handle

• High working torque

• Durable and lightweight

• Ergonomically engineered

• Weight 1.2 kg

• Patented hammer case improves durability.

• 5 speeds forward and reverse.

• Balanced weight design, and handle exhaust directs air away.

• Hammering mechanism: twin hammer.

• Vibration: 5.20 m/s².

• Noise level: 95 dB under no load.

• Housing: aluminum.

• Exhaust: handle.

• Air inlet: ¼".

• Weight: 2.58 kg
HSN CODE: 82042000
MOQ:1 Twin-hammer

187mm

193mm

70mm

• 5 Speeds forward and reverse

• Compact design for light torque applications

• Hammering mechanism: jumbo hammer

• Vibration: 3.0 m/s2

• Noise level: 86.0 db under no load

• Housing: Alum.

• Exhaust: Handle

• Air Inlet: 1/4"

• Weight 1.27 kg

154mm

168mm

71mm

HSN CODE: 82042000
MOQ:1

3/8" IMPACT WRENCH 244 
N-m (180 ft-lbs)

IP50±6MM
@ 10M

SKU STHT77498-1 STHT77499-1

Beam RED GREEN

Leveling Type Self Leveling: +/- 4° ≤ 5s

Visibility Range 12m 16m

Accuracy per 10m +/-6mm @ 10m 

Runtimes 20 h 10 h

Laser Class 2

IP Rating IP50 

Battery Type 2X AA Batteries 

2x AA

4x AA

Beam Red

Leveling Type Self Leveling: +/- 4°

Accuracy H +/-2mm @ 10m , V +/-2mm @ 10m 

Laser Beam/ Dot 4V1H1D 

Working Range 10m/Pulse mode 50m (with detector) 

Runtime (All Laser On) 7 h (Red) 

IP Rating  IP54 

Battery Type 4X AA Batteries 

±2MM
@ 10M IP54

DESCRIPTION
ANVIL
(inch)

MAX TORQUE
(N.m)

FREE SPEED
(RPM)

AVERAGE AIR
CONSUMPTION (CFM)

AIR PRESSURE
(PSI)

HOSE SIZE
(inch)SKU #

STHT77498-1 / STHT77499-1 - CUBIX® CROSS LINE LASER LEVEL

STHT77514-1 - MULTILINE LASER - 4V1H

IMPACT WRENCH - 1/2" MINI IMPACT WRENCH

IMPACT WRENCH - 1/2" IMPACT WRENCH

IMPACT WRENCH - 3/8" IMPACT WRENCH

4140
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Air Flow Input Power 600W
No load speed 16,000/min
Air Flow 3.53/Sec

Weight 1.2Kg
Lock-On feature Yes

Power 1800W
Switch Control 2 Stage (I/II)
Temperature 400/550 0C
Air Flow 550/750 I/min

MXG850T - 4 inch 850W Toggle Switch SAG

Power 850W
No load speed 12500 min-1

Wheel Diameter 100mm

Type of wheel 27
Grinding wheel thickness 6mm

MXB600-IN - 600W SINGLE SPEED BLOWER  

MXH1800 - 1800W HEAT GUN

4544

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026



4746

Voltage 220-240V
Input Power 3250W
No load speed 880/min

Drilling range in Concrete 52-200mm

Weight 18.6Kg

Portable residual current
device (For user safety) Yes

Max. Water pressure 3 Bar

Air Flow Input Power 350W
No load speed 0-2800/Min
Chuck capacity 1.5 to 10mm

Weight 1.4Kg
Lock-On feature Yes

MXD350 - 350W 10MM ROTARY DRILL

MXDD200 - 200MM, 3250W Diamond Drill

H26F-3 Rotary Hammer

Max Drilling Diameter 26 mm
No Load Speed 0-900 r/min
Rated Input Power 800 W

Rated Frequency 50 Hz
Max Impact Rate 0-4000/min
N.W./G.W. 3.26/4/4.55 Kg

Rated Voltage 220/110 V~

MXDR1250

Model Number MXDR1250-IN
Voltage 220-240V, 50/60HZ
Power 1250W

Mixing paddle Dia. Ø max 120mm
Coupling thread M12

No load Speed 0-1600/min

*With Forward/Reverse function

NEW

POWER TOOLS CATALOG 2026
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